REVIEWED	
LEGAL COUNSEL	
	For Recording Stamp Only

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

A Resolution Amending the Deschutes

*
County 2022-2023 Fee Schedule

*
RESOLUTION NO. 2022-078

*

WHEREAS, various departments of Deschutes County charge fees for services and permits; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the Deschutes County Fee Schedule and to adopt the revised Health Services Fees to charge new Medicaid rates or Actual Cost of Service fees, and

WHEREAS, various Deschutes County departments have proposed fees and charges for services and permits; and

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the fees set forth in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and, by this reference, incorporated herein, are hereby amended in the 2022-2023 fees and charges of Deschutes County, Oregon.

<u>Section 2.</u> The fees and charges for services and permits adopted in Exhibit A of this Resolution are effective December 7, 2022.

<u>Section 3.</u> All fees and charges for services and permits in effect prior to December 7, 2022, are hereby continued or superseded as provided herein.

DATED this	day of December, 2022.	
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON	
	PATTI ADAIR, Chair	
ATTEST:	ANTHONY DEBONE, Vice-Chair	
Recording Secretary	PHIL CHANG, Commissioner	